

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT NO. G1400076**

**BETWEEN THE**

**STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY**

**AND**

**PACIFIC COUNTY**

**Purpose:** To amend the above referenced grant agreement between the Department of Ecology (ECOLOGY) and Pacific County (RECIPIENT) due to an incorrect budget table on Page 6 of the original grant agreement. This amendment will provide the correct budget table that aligns with the correct budget amounts as identified on Page 2 of the original agreement.

**IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the agreement is amended as follows:**

1. The maximum eligible cost and state share amount for this agreement remains the same.
2. The following table identifies the correct budget for this agreement as identified on Page 2 of the original grant agreement:

**PART 2: BUDGET**

<b>Budget Information by CATEGORY/TASK</b>	<b>Maximum Eligible Cost</b>	<b>State Grant Share</b>
<b>CATEGORY: SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT</b>	<b>\$ 190,562.66</b>	<b>\$ 142,922.00</b>
1. SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT	\$ 190,562.66	\$ 142,922.00
<b>TOTAL GRANT BUDGET</b>		
TOTAL MAXIMUM ELIGIBLE COST		\$ 190,562.66
STATE GRANT SHARE (75%)		\$ 142,922.00
LOCAL CASH MATCH (25%)		\$ 47,640.66
INTERLOCAL COSTS (0 %)		\$ - 0 -

